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Promoting Research Into The History
of Speedway and Dirt Track Racing

ONAEAION
/PEEOWN

Souvenir
Programme

25p

Challenge Match — 2nd Leg

LONG EATON v. MILTON KEYNES
Wednesday, 7th April 1982 Parade 7.30 1st Race 7.45

LONG EATON
1982

LEAGUE FINISHED 7th OF 19 TEAMS,
K.O.CUP LOST TO BERWICK IN THE 1st ROUND

MATCH REPORTS REPRODUCED WITH KIND PERMISSION OF THE SPEEDWAY STAR
SPECIAL THANKS TO IAN GILL FOR HELP WITH THIS FILE
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Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes / Speedway Researcher

VENUE | LOOMER RD

' COMPETITION | CHALLENGE

STOKE | 520 440 | |LONG EATON | DATE: 03/04/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER % 2w & s & 7 & R ets |[Bp|Ters M oM

| 1 |[sAMPSON, Mike | (s (22 2 2] | | [[s [ wmo [loo][ 110 ] []

| o (wils (risl || [ s [s (2] w0l [] []

| 3 |[sMITH, Peter E. | b2 2z [s (2 [ [ [s [[ 100 | 20][ 120 ] []

4 | [BROWNING, Arthur || v e [ s [ s0 200 100 | [] []

[ 5 | [LIGHTFOOT, Rob | o [ ffo T2 e[ [ [ [s [ 80 | 10|40 | ] []

6 |[sANT. Steve || D e Tl ee ol [e0 [ ] [

7 | [ROBERTSON, fan | | o (zifz 0 0 L 0L [ s [ a0 [[z0][ 60  [] T[]
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER s 6 (1 & R Prs | ee|[TeTs [Fw [Pu

| s llal J[ [ s 1m0 oo)[mo] [ [J

| v fo 2l ioll2] [ [ s (40 |10 s0 | [ [

3 | [MOLYNEUX, Alan | lof[a3[s 3] s3] || [ |5 [ 120 ]o0]] 120 [] []

| o o]l L [ s w0 lleol [0 O [

| Tfelfo 1 1 T [ a4 [ 2] e[z [ [

"6 | aLAckauR, Davs | 2 (ol[1]io | |l [ 14 [s0]e0l[a0 [ [

7 sowemeEo | o [ o o 0 O
\Ht.[ 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H “ A [ H \ A \Other
| 1 [sAMPSON, M | |PErKs,D EVITTS, P | NORTH,R | | 662 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 [sANT, s | |BLACKBURN, D SUMMERFIELD, M \ ROBERTSON, | \ 677 | 30 | 30 | 60 | 60 | |
| 3 |sTEAD, P | [BrROWNING, A [CLOSE, N | LieHTFOOT,R ] [ 660 | 20 | 40 | 80 | 100 | \
| 4 |SUMMERFIELD, M | [sMITH,P.E. SANT, S \ MOLYNEUX, A \ [ 671 | 30 | 30 | 110 | 130 | \
| 5 [PERKs, D | |BROWNING, A LIGHTFOOT, R \ EVITTS, P \ L 670 | 30 | 30 | 140 | 160 | |
| 6 [MOLYNEUX, A | |sAMPSON, M NORTH, R \ BLACKBURN, D \ L 671 | 30 | 30 | 170 | 190 | \
| 7 [sANT,S | [smITHP.E. STEAD, P | cLosg N | | 668 | 50 | 10 | 220 | 200 | |
| 8 [NORTH,R | |ROBERTSON, I EVITTS, P \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ [ 665 | 50 | 10 | 270 | 210 | \
| 9 [MOLYNEUX, A | |BROWNING, A IBLACKBURN, D | LiGHTFOOT,R \ | 666 | 20 | 40 | 290 | 250 | |
10 |STEAD, P | [sAMPSON, M NORTH, R | cLosE N | L 869 | 30 | 30 | 320 | 280 | |
11 [SMITH, P.E. | |ROBERTSON, I PERKS, D | EviTTs.P \ | 665 | 50 | 10 | 370 | 200 | \
12 [MOLYNEUX, A | |sAMPSON, M BROWNING, A \ SUMMERFIELD, M | F | 663 | 30 30 | 400 320 | |
13 |PERKS, D | |uGHTFOOT, R SMITH, P. E. \ STEAD, P \ | 665 | 30 | 30 | 430 | 350 | |
14 [NORTH, R | [evitts.p SANT, S \ BLACKBURN, D \ | 674 | 40 | 20 | 470 | 370 | \
15 |MOLYNEUX, A | [sMITH,P.E. CLOSE, N \ LIGHTFOOT, R |FrExe | 671 | 20 | 40 | 490 | 410 | \
| 16 |PERKS, D | [sAmPsON, M BROWNING, A | sTEAD,P [ L 674 | 30 | 30 | 520 | 440 | |
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VENUE | GROVEWAY

MILTON KEYNES

460

' COMPETITION | BUCKS/DERBY TROPHY 1st LEG

50.0

LONG EATON

| DATE: |

06/04/1982

RESULT: | AWAY WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

No. | RDER 3 2w & s & 7 & R e1s [[Bp| TS M oW

1w, e | 2z ][ [ | s 1m0 oo] [0 [] []

2 | eaeRSTONE Ty v [z (s 2z 2] || | s wo | a0 w0 [ ]

5 FeatieRay, crag | 2 [1llz o e| || | s s | o0|ls0 [ ]

4 |[meBs, Andy || v e L L[ s a0 [0l [ 70 | ] [

| 5 |[SPARSHOTT, Nigel | o faidfmo1 0 0 [ 4 [ 20 [loo[ 20 [] [

o aaLown, van | = rllo v | | [ 4 4] sl O[O

7 | [ALDERTON, Bret | | vl L hs [ eo Jlzof[ 1o | ][]
AWAY TEAM

No. | RDER % 2w & 5 & 7 & R ets || Ters M oW

| s 00 [ s o] oo 10 v L[]

2 v, pau | o [z l1 folall |l [ s [se 10] w0 [0 O

"5 | MoLYNEX, An | s [1l[s (e || [ s [ s |10] w0 [] [J

"4 [STEAD, Pau | s [z [0 (2 o] [ [ s [ 7 |l20][s0 [ [J

s | cLosE Nigel | s sl Il [ Ils [0 ]loo][ 20 J [J

o | [aLAcCKEURN, Dav | o (ollo [0 I [ s [ 10 e 1w O O

L7 someneeD vk o Loifol [ [ JL [ [s]loo]o0o/[00 [] [J
Ht. Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other
| 1 [PERKS, D | WHITE K FEATHERSTONE, T | EVITTS, P [FiRem 624 | 30 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 |ALDERTON, B | |BALDWIN,M |BLACKBURN, D | SUMMERFIELD, M | | 639 | 50 10 | 80 | 40 | |
| 3 [sTEAD,P | [cLOSE N HIBBS, A | SPARSHOTT,N | | 649 | 10 | 50 | 90 | 90 | |
| 4 [MOLYNEUX, A | |FEATHERBY, C BALDWIN, M \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ | 660 | 30 | 30 | 120 | 120 | \
| 5 [PERKS, D | [evitts,p SPARSHOTT, N \ HIBBS, A |FrExc|| 659 | 10 50 | 130 170 | |
| 6 [WHITE, K | [FEATHERSTONE, T MOLYNEUX, A \ BLACKBURN, D \ | 648 | 50 | 10 | 180 | 180 | \
| 7 |cLosE N | |sTEAD,P FEATHERBY, C \ BALDWIN, M \ | 649 | 10 50 | 190 | 230 | |
| 8 [FEATHERSTONE,T |  [ALDERTON,B EVITTS, P \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ | 656 | 50 | 1.0 | 240 | 240 | |
| 9 |MOLYNEUX, A | |ALDERTON, B HIBBS, A [ BLACKBURN, D [ L 653 | 30 | 30 | 270 [ 270 | \
10 |WHITE, K | |FEATHERSTONE, T CLOSE, N \ STEAD, P \ L es1l | 50 10 | 320 | 280 | |
11 [PERKS, D | [FEATHERBY,C ALDERTON, B \ EVITTS, P \ | 642 | 30 | 30 | 350 | 310 | |
12 |CLOSE, N | WHITE K HIBBS, A \ MOLYNEUX, A \ | 644 | 30 | 30 | 380 | 340 | |
13 [PERKS, D | |sTEAD,P ALDERTON, B \ FEATHERBY, C \ | 633 | 1.0 | 50 | 39.0 | 390 [SPARSHOTT,N \
14 EVITTS, P | |FEATHERSTONE, T BALDWIN, M [ BLACKBURN, D [ | 654 | 30 | 30 | 420 [ 420 | }
15 |CLOSE, N | |MOLYNEUX, A SPARSHOTT, N \ FEATHERBY, C \ | 650 | 1.0 | 50 | 430 | 470 | |
16 |PERKS, D | WHITE K HIBBS, A \ STEAD, P \ | 641 | 30 | 30 | 460 | 500 | |
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VENUE | STATION RD

' COMPETITION | BUCKS/DERBY TROPHY 2nd LEG

LONG EATON 570 39.0  MILTON KEYNES | DATE: | 07/04/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE | 107.0 | 85.0
HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | L [2] & 4/ s & 72 & R | PTS [BP TPTS [FM PM|

| 1 | [PERKS, Dave || 3 3 L [ s [0 00| 150 | ]

2 | vrs, pau | Lofollo iz | Il [ s =00 s [] 0O
3 | woLvNEwK, A | 2 (sllz 2 a| | [ s 10 o0 120 [ [

4 |[sTEAD, Paul || o [loflz fzflof[ |l [ 15 [ a0 | 20/ 60 | ] []

| ol L [ (s o [ [

"6 aLAckauR, Davs | v [ s soa]ls [0 [

7 | [SUMMERFIELD, Mark | | E N | | ] O
AWAY TEAM

Mo RDER % (2] 3 & 5 & 7 & R PTs | 8e TPTS [FM] M

1| (W, e | T2 lzlo (ol I I [ s [0 e0] a0 [ L[]

FEATHERSTONE, Tary | | o (s s )[w]l I[ I[s] 0 O

"3 FeaTHERBY, Crag | "2l 1 0 [ 3 20 ez O [

"4 s, | v l2llz 1o aliel [ e wmo] 10l 2o [ [J

| 2 [o[o [z ] I [ s 40 ]e0l a0 O [

"o | [aALowN, an | o (wlrolo 1l [ s [2 (1] a0 O O

| o e Jl [ (e [ e | 2] s [ [
Ht. Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other
| 1 [PERKS, D | WHITE K EVITTS, P | FEATHERSTONE, T | L e82 | 40 20 | 40 | 20 | |
| 2 |SUMMERFIELD, M | |BLACKBURN,D |ALDERTON, B | BALDWIN,M | (682 | 50 10 | 90 | 30 | |
| 3 [cLosE,N | [sPARSHOTT,N HIBBS, A |  sTEADP | | 674 | 30 | 30 | 120 | 60 | |
| 4 [ALDERTON, B | [moLynEUX, A BLACKBURN, D | FEATHERBY.C | Ret | 600 | 30 30 | 150 | 90 | \
| 5 [cLosE,N | WHITE K FEATHERSTONE, T | STEAD, P \ | 670 | 30 | 30 | 180 120 | |
| 6 |PERKS,D | [FEATHERBY,C BALDWIN, M \ EVITTS, P \ | 656 | 30 | 30 | 210 | 150 | \
| 7 |mMoLYNEUX, A | |HIBBS, A BLACKBURN, D \ SPARSHOTT, N \ | 680 | 40 | 20 | 250 | 170 | |
| 8 |SUMMERFIELD, M | [FEATHERSTONE, T ALDERTON, B \ EVITTS, P \ | 674 | 30 | 30 | 280 | 200 | |
| 9 lcLosE N | [sTEAD,P BALDWIN, M [ FEATHERBY, C [ Er | 680 [ 50 | 10 [ 330 [ 210 | \
10 |PERKS, D | |HiBBS A SUMMERFIELD, M \ SPARSHOTT, N [ | 868 | 40 | 20 | 370 | 230 | |
11 FEATHERSTONE,T | |MOLYNEUX, A SUMMERFIELD, M \ WHITE, K \ L 682 | 30 | 30 | 400 | 260 | |
12 [PERKS, D | [sTEAD,P HIBBS, A \ ALDERTON, B \ | 668 | 50 | 10 | 450 | 270 | |
13 [HIBBS, A | |MOLYNEUX, A CLOSE, N \ WHITE, K \ [ 674 | 30 | 30 | 480 | 300 | \
14 [FEATHERSTONE, T | [EVITTS,P BLACKBURN, D [ BALDWIN, M [ | 692 | 30 | 30 | 510 [ 330 | }
15 [MOLYNEUX, A | [SPARSHOTT, N FEATHERSTONE, T | CLOSE, N \ | 690 | 30 | 30 | 540 | 360 | |
16 |PERKS, D | |HIBBS, A ALDERTON, B \ STEAD, P | | 676 | 30 | 30 | 570 | 300 | |
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VENUE | BROUGH PARK

' COMPETITION | LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE | 550 410 | |LONG EATON | DATE: | 09/04/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER T (2] 3 4 5 6 7 & R Ps | oe TPTS (M P

1 owen, e | 2zl sl [ e 0| 1]l wel [] [

2 | BLOKSOME, kit | " (sl 2 o] sl [ e w0 10 mo [] [
3 | [BLACKADDER, Robbie | RR o e eo [ oo] o0 | ][]

4 | [BEATON, Bobby | ‘v floffz ]l [ 116 [[ e | 30120 [] []

s | owen, Ton | ERIEREN R 00

| 6 | MAUGER, Kkym || o ozl [ e [e0 [0/ 70 [] []

| 7 | SHEARER, Barry | | o flo 0 JL L[ fh2 [[ oo [0 [ 00 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo RDER % (2] 3 & 5 & 7 & R PTs | 8e TPTS [FM] M

| sz 1l [ s o] 10 mo [ [

2 v, pau | v fo 2l L [ [ Ila 2 |0]ls0 | [0 [

"3 OLYNEUX, An | 2 (o[ (o I L [ & a0 ] 30 O O

4 [STeRD, Pa | 2 [sllz s a0l [ e w0 a0l w0 [] [J

| o [z l[r o x] J[ I[ s a0 20 e [ [J

o | [aLAcCKEURN, Dav | o (adlo [ L 1L I [ 3 [2 [e0] 20 O O

7 |[suumeReiE v | s (olx [1fl || [ s [sole0] so| [ O]
Ht. Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other
| 1 Jowen,y | [PERKS, D EVITTS, P | BLOXSOME, K | EF | e82 [ 30 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 |SUMMERFIELD, M | [MAUGER K |BLACKBURN, D | SHEARER,B | 690 | 20 | 40 | 50 | 70 | |
| 3 oweN, To | |sTEAD,P [BEATON, B | cLosE N | | 684 | 40 | 20 | 90 | 90 | |
| 4 [BLOXSOME, K | [moLynEUX, A MAUGER, K | SUMMERFIELD, M [ | 686 | 40 | 20 | 130 | 110 | \
| 5 |oweN, To | |BeaTon,B PERKS, D \ EVITTS, P \ | 688 | 50 10 | 180 120 | |
| 6 [OWEN,J | |BLOXSOME, K BLACKBURN, D \ MOLYNEUX, A \ | 686 | 50 | 10 | 230 | 130 | \
| 7 |sTEAD, P | JoLosg N MAUGER, K \ SHEARER, B \ | 690 | 1.0 | 50 | 240 | 180 | \
| 8 [PERKS, D | |BLOXSOME, K SUMMERFIELD, M \ MAUGER, K \ | 688 | 20 | 40 | 260 | 220 | |
| 9 |BEATON, B | JoweN, To MOLYNEUX, A [ BLACKBURN, D [ [ 692 | 50 | 10 | 310 [ 230 | \
10 [OWEN, J | |sTEAD,P CLOSE, N \ BLOXSOME, K [ L 882 | 30 | 30 | 340 | 260 | |
11 [PERKS, D | |oWEN, To SUMMERFIELD, M \ MAUGER, K \ | e84 | 20 | 40 | 360 | 300 | |
12 [STEAD, P | lowen, BEATON, B \ CLOSE, N \ | 678 | 30 | 30 | 390 | 330 | |
13 [STEAD, P | [PERKs,D OWEN, To \ BEATON, B \ | 684 | 1.0 | 50 | 400 | 380 | \
14 |BLOXSOME, K | |MAUGER K EVITTS, P | SUMMERFIELD, M | F | 704 [ 50 | 10 [ 450 [ 300 | }
15 |OWEN, To | lowen, CLOSE, N \ MOLYNEUX, A \ | 692 | 50 | 10 | 500 | 400 | |
16 JOWEN, J | |BeATON,B PERKS, D \ STEAD, P | | 690 | 50 | 10 | 550 | 410 | |
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VENUE | STATION RD

' COMPETITION | LEAGUE

LONG EATON | 520 440  |CANTERBURY | DATE: | 14/04/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER T (2] 3 4 5 6 7 & R Ps | oe TPTS (M P

| 2 a0 | s im0 20 o [

2 | vrs, pau | s (alla 1o 2] [ s w0 o0 10 [ []
3 | woLvNEwK, A | s sl 2 a] | [ s 10 o0 120 [ [

| s 2] [ | s me] e mo [ []

| 5 | [cLOSE, Nigel || (t o foffo oo L [ s [ 10 oo 10 [] []

"6 aLAckauR, Davs | 2 (2[00 ] ]l [ a4 [s0] el [ [

7 | [SUMMERFIELD, Mark | | ol Rl J0 L0 [ [l [ [0 [ 0 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo RDER % (2] 3 & 5 & 7 & R PTs | 8e TPTS [FM] M

|1 |[KeNT. Denzi || 3l [ e [0 o] [0 [] L[]

|2 |[smPsON, Dary || o [wlfz 23 [ [ s [ s [[zo][00  [] L[]

[ 3 |[CLARK, lan | [2 [21[3 [2 "+l [ 16 [ 10 ] 10|10 [] L[]

[ 4 | [MARTIN, Mark | [o [ s [r L 1 [ 14 20 ] w0]][3 [] L[]

|5 | [KENNETT, Bamey || L2 [20[ollofl2 [ J[ [ Ts [ e [[oo][ 60 | [] []

| 6 |[PRITCHARD, Keith || faflo e bl J0 L L [he 20 oo [ 20 [ [] [

7 |[BRICE, Kevin | | 3 flo ol JL L JL [ Jle [ a0 [oof[ a0 | [] []
Ht. Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other
| 1 [EviTTs,P | [PERKs,D KENT, D | siMPsoN, D | L 882 | 50 10 | 50 | 10 | |
| 2 [BRICE. K | |BLACKBURN,D [PRITCHARD, K | SUMMERFIELD, M | | 692 | 20 40 | 70 | 50 | |
| 3 [sTEAD,P | |KENNETT,B (CLOSE, N | MARTIN,M | | 674 | 40 | 20 | 110 | 70 | |
| 4 [MOLYNEUX, A | JoLark, 1 BLACKBURN, D | BRICE K [ | 684 | 40 | 20 | 150 | 90 | \
| 5 |sTEAD,P | |kenT,D SIMPSON, D \ CLOSE, N \ | 676 | 30 | 30 | 180 120 | |
| 6 |PERKS,D | lcLArk, 1 EVITTS, P \ PRITCHARD, K \ [ 678 | 40 | 20 | 220 | 140 | \
| 7 [MOLYNEUX, A | |KENNETT,B MARTIN, M \ BLACKBURN, D \ | 680 | 30 | 30 250 | 170 | |
| 8 [EviTTS, P | [siMPsoN, D SUMMERFIELD, M \ BRICE, K \ | 688 | 40 20 | 290 | 190 | |
| 9 [cLARK, I | |kenT,D STEAD, P | cLosg N [ L 678 | 10 | 50 | 300 | 240 | \
10 |PERKS, D | JoLark, 1 EVITTS, P \ KENNETT, B [ L 678 | 40 | 20 | 340 | 260 | |
11 [KENT, D | [sIMPsON, D MOLYNEUX, A \ SUMMERFIELD, M | EF || 686 | 10 | 50 | 350 | 310 | |
12 [STEAD, P | [PERKs,D CLARK, | \ KENNETT, B \ L 678 | 50 | 10 | 400 | 320 | |
13 [KENT, D | |MOLYNEUX, A MARTIN, M \ CLOSE, N \ [ e84 | 20 | 40 | 420 | 360 | \
14 |SIMPSON, D | [eviTTs.P PRITCHARD, K [ BLACKBURN, D [ | 678 | 20 | 40 | 440 | 400 | |
15 [MOLYNEUX, A | |KENNETT,B CLARK, | \ CLOSE, N \ L 672 | 30 | 30 | 470 | 430 | |
16 |PERKS, D | [sTEAD,P KENT, D \ MARTIN, M | EF | 672 | 50 | 10 | 520 | 440 | |
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VENUE | CLEVELAND PARK

‘MIDDLESBROUGH

510

' COMPETITION | LEAGUE

45.0 LONG EATON

| DATE: |

15/04/1982

RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER T (2] 3 4 5 6 7 & R Ps | oe TPTS (M P

1| wicoc, sive | 2 alr]l [ e o 2010 [] [

2 | pusey, Geor | v lz)[sa w2l | s [ m0] 20] w0 [ [
3 | ovon, wann | e (al[s ] a slal | s [ 0] a0l 10 [] ]

4 | [SPINK, Mike | 2 [foflo e e ff2]l [ [le [ e [ 00/ 60| ] []

5 | [AUFFRET, Frank [RR L e fee (ool [ 00 L[] [

| 6 | [SPINK, Peter || o lodf o L [ 2 [eo ool 00 [] [

7| price, Pau | | o ol w] [ s |70 | 3] wo [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo RDER % (2] 3 & 5 & 7 & R PTs | 8e TPTS [FM] M

| T2 v all [ s o] 20 0 [] [J

2 v, pau | o (adlo [wlall |l [ s [se10] e [ [J

"3 OLYNEUX, An | 2 (e[s ]z 2] | [ s [so] e0l[s0 | [] [J

4 [STeRD, Pa | s [a[a ]z t] ][ [ 1’5 [so]e0][e0 ][] [J

| 1o folfo o o]l L [ s 10 ]e0 10 [ [J

o | [aLAcCKEURN, Dav | r (adlo [0 Il [ & [2 [e0] 20 | [0 O

7 |[suumeReiE v | N | I | B O O
Ht. Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other
| 1 [PERKS, D | \WILCOCK, S PUSEY, G | EVITTS, P | L 672 | 30 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 |SUMMERFIELD, M | PRICE, P |BLACKBURN, D | SPINK, P | | 686 | 20 40 | 50 | 70 | |
| 3 [sTEAD,P | [sPINK, M (CLOSE, N | Dixon, M |Exc | 670 | 20 40 | 70 | 110 | |
| 4 [DIXON, M | |MOLYNEUX, A SUMMERFIELD, M \ SPINK, P [ L 670 | 30 | 30 | 100 | 140 | \
| 5 [PERKS, D | pusev,G EVITTS, P \ SPINK, M \ | 674 | 20 | 40 | 120 180 | |
| 6 [PUSEY,G | |wiLcock, s BLACKBURN, D \ MOLYNEUX, A |Exc || 680 | 50 | 10 | 170 | 190 | \
| 7 |pixon, M | |PRICE,P STEAD, P \ CLOSE, N \ L 670 | 50 | 10 | 220 | 200 | \
| 8 [pusev,G | [prICE.P SUMMERFIELD, M \ EVITTS, P \ | 676 | 50 10 | 270 | 210 | |
| 9 |MOLYNEUX, A | [pERKs, D WILCOCK, S | sPNKM [ | 668 | 10 | 50 | 280 | 260 | \
10 |sTEAD, P | |wiLcock, s PUSEY, G \ CLOSE, N [ | 658 | 30 | 30 | 310 | 200 | |
11 |DIXON, M | [PERKs,D EVITTS, P \ PRICE, P \ | 654 | 30 | 30 | 340 | 320 | |
12 |WILCOCK, S | |MOLYNEUX, A SPINK, M \ CLOSE, N \ | 664 | 40 | 20 | 380 | 340 | |
13 [DIXON, M | |sTEAD,P PERKS, D \ PRICE, P \ | 658 | 30 | 30 | 410 | 370 | \
14 EVITTS, P | PusEv,G PRICE, P [ BLACKBURN, D [ | 666 | 30 | 30 | 440 | 400 | |
15 [DIXON, M | IMOLYNEUX, A SPINK, M \ CLOSE, N \ | 660 | 40 | 20 | 480 | 420 | |
16 |PERKS, D | [sPINK,M WILCOCK, S \ BLACKBURN, D | | 660 | 30 | 30  5L0 | 450 |STEAD,P |
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VENUE ‘ ‘POWDERHALL STADIUM

' COMPETITION | LEAGUE

EDINBURGH 470 49.0 | |LONG EATON | DATE: | 16/04/1982
RESULT: | AWAY WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER T (2] 3 4 5 6 7 & R Ps | oe TPTS (M P

"1 | ‘Townson, bave | a0 Il [ s o] oo][mel ] []

2 | SaunDERs, et | o [1llz o a] I [ s e |0l e [ [
3 | BLacka, wan | 2 sll1 1 sz [ e 10 10 10 [ [

4 | [TURNER, Chris | ol el ta L L L [ [T [ a0 |00 [ 40 | ] [

| sz s [ e w0 1]l mel [] [

6 wesTweLL in | L lol[r o ] ]l [ a4 [10] e[ O [

|7 | [ERSKINE, Pete | | o flo 0 JL L[ fh2 [[ oo [0 [ 00 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo RDER % (2] 3 & 5 & 7 & R PTs | 8e TPTS [FM] M

|1 |[PERKs, Dave || Rl 0L [ s [ eo Jlool [0 | [] L[]

|2 |[eviTTs Paul || e flofls etz J[ [ s [ e [[zo][ 70 [] L[]

[ 3 | [MOLYNEUX, Alan | [3 213 [2 "+ [ [ 15 1o ] oo][wo [] L[]

| 4 ||[STEAD, Paul | [3 [ [3 [1 2| [ [ 15 100 ] 20][120 [] L[]

|5 |[cLosE Nigel || co [o L JL [ s 1[40 [[oo][ 40 | [ L[]

| 6 |[BLACKBURN, David || NI | N N N B O

| 7 | ISUMMERFIELD, Mark | | [ | I - 0 O
Ht. Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other
| 1 [TROWNSON, D | [PERKs,D EVITTS, P | SAUNDERS, B | L 852 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 |BLACKBURN, D | |SUMMERFIELD, M WESTWELL, | | ERSKINE,P | | 687 | 10 | 50 | 40 | 80 | |
| 3 [sTEAD,P | |BROADBELT, E (CLOSE, N | TURNER.C | | 665 | 20 | 40 | 60 | 120 | |
| 4 [MOLYNEUX, A | |BLAcka SUMMERFIELD, M | WESTWELL, | [ | 666 | 20 | 40 | 80 | 160 | \
| 5 |BROADBELT, E | [PERKs,D TURNER, C \ EVITTS, P \ | 659 | 40 | 20 | 120 180 | |
| 6 [TROWNSON, D | |MOLYNEUX, A SAUNDERS, B \ BLACKBURN, D \ | 664 | 40 | 20 | 160 | 200 | \
| 7 |BLACKA I | JoLosg N STEAD, P \ WESTWELL, | | Ret || 664 | 30 | 30 | 190 | 230 | \
| 8 [EviTTS, P | |SAUNDERS, B SUMMERFIELD, M \ ERSKINE, P \ L 674 | 20 | 40 | 210 | 270 | |
| 9 |MOLYNEUX, A | [TURNER,C BLACKBURN, D [ BROADBELT, E [Exc | 661 [ 20 | 40 [ 230 [ 310 | \
10 |sTEAD, P | [TRowNsON, D CLOSE, N \ SAUNDERS, B [ | 863 | 20 | 40 | 250 | 350 | |
11 |BROADBELT, E | [PERKs,D BLACKA, | \ EVITTS, P \ | 656 | 40 | 20 | 290 | 370 | |
12 [TROWNSON, D | |MOLYNEUX, A BLACKA, | \ CLOSE, N \ | 659 | 40 | 20 | 330 | 300 | |
13 [BLACKA, | | |BROADBELT, E STEAD, P \ PERKS, D | Ret || 659 | 50 | 10 | 380 [ 400 | \
14 |[SAUNDERS, B | [eviTTs.P BLACKBURN, D | WESTWELL, | [ [ 664 | 30 | 30 | 410 [ 430 | }
15 |BROADBELT, E | |BLACKA I MOLYNEUX, A \ CLOSE, N \ L 662 | 50 | 10 | 460 | 440 | |
16 |PERKS, D | [sTEAD,P TURNER, C \ TROWNSON, D | | 662 | 10 | 50 | 470 | 400 | |
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VENUE = WEST ROW

' COMPETITION | LEAGUE

MILDENHALL | 60.0 36.0 | |LONG EATON | DATE: | 18/04/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No. | RDER 3 2w & s & 7 & R e1s [[Bp| TS M oW

| vz [ [ s s | 200 ] ]

2 | KGHT, R | v lla s a] [ s om0l 10 =0 [ [
3 | aTeS, Mok | 2 (2l 2z r| || [ s s a0 120 [ [

4 | |HARRISON, Derek || b2 sl L [ s [0 | oo [180 | ] []

5 | [HENRY, Rober || ex l1flo stz [ [ s [ e |00 60 [] []

o aaown, can | = [ a7 a]lme [ [

7| waRNE, Arey | C LI LI s llse ][l [
AWAY TEAM

No. RIDER | L |2 & 4 5 6 7 & R | PTS [BP TPTS [FM| PM

|1 |[PERKs, Dave || bz (e[ 0 0 0D [ 2 a0 [eel[ 20 [ [

|2 |[eviTTs Paul || o [20[olex/l 1L |l [ a4 [ 20 [[oo][ 20  [] L[]

[ 3 | [MOLYNEUX, Alan | [3 [31]l2 [3 3]s [ 16 [ 170 ] 00|10 [] L[]

| 4 ||[STEAD, Paul | [ [T ]2 [+ ol [ [ 15 a0 ] wo]][s0 [] L[]

5 |[cLosE, Nigel || (e foJle [ [ [Te [ 70 [[zo][ 80 | [] L[]

| 6 |[BLACKBURN, David || frflex ot [fa ffa L [ [le [[ a0 [ oo a0 [ [] []

L7 someneeD vk o Lol[o] o [ Jl [ [&]loo]00][00 [J [J
Ht. Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other:
| 1 [BALES,R | [PERKs,D KNIGHT, R | EVITTS, P | L s72 | 40 20 | 40 | 20 | |
| 2 [BALDWIN, C | |WARNE, A |BLACKBURN, D | SUMMERFIELD, M | | 580 | 50 10 | 90 | 30 | |
| 3 |HARRISON, D | [cLOSE N STEAD, P | HENRY,R |FExe | 570 | 30 30 | 120 | 60 | |
| 4 [MOLYNEUX, A | [paTES, M BALDWIN, C | SUMMERFIELD, M [ | 578 | 30 | 30 | 150 | 9.0 | \
| 5 |HARRISON, D | [evitts,p HENRY, R \ PERKS, D |FrExc|| 580 | 40 | 20 | 190 110 | |
| 6 |[MOLYNEUX, A | |BALES,R KNIGHT, R \ BLACKBURN, D [FExc|| 570 | 30 | 30 | 220 | 140 | \
| 7 |cLosE N | [BATES,M BALDWIN, C \ BLACKBURN, D \ | 578 | 30 | 30 | 250 | 17.0 |STEAD,P |
| 8 |KNIGHT,R | IMOLYNEUX, A WARNE, A \ EVITTS, P \ | 572 | 40 | 20 | 290 | 190 | |
| 9 |MOLYNEUX, A | |HARRISON, D CLOSE, N [ HENRY, R [ | 574 | 20 | 40 | 310 [ 230 | \
10 [KNIGHT, R | |sTEAD,P CLOSE, N \ BALES, R | F | 578 [ 30 | 30 | 340 | 260 | |
11 |WARNE, A | [BATES,M STEAD, P \ EVITTS, P |FExc|| 577 | 50 | 10 | 390 | 270 | |
12 [MOLYNEUX, A | |HARRISON, D BALES, R \ CLOSE, N \ L 572 | 30 | 30 | 420 | 300 | |
13 [HENRY, R | [BATES,M BLACKBURN, D \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ [ 572 | 50 | 10 | 470 | 310 | \
14 [KNIGHT, R | BALDWIN,C BLACKBURN, D | SUMMERFIELD, M [ [ 882 [ 50 | 10 | 520 [ 320 | }
15 [MOLYNEUX, A | |HENRY,R BATES, M \ CLOSE, N | F | 30 | 30 | 550 | 350 | |
16 |HARRISON, D | [BALES,R BLACKBURN, D \ STEAD, P | | 580 | 50 | 10 | 600 | 360 | |
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VENUE | STATION RD

| COMPETITION | CHALLENGE 2nd LEG

LONG EATON 500 46.0  STOKE | DATE: 21/04/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE | 940 | 980
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER T (2] 3 4 5 6 7 & R Ps | oe TPTS (M P

1| FRANKLAND, Jom | z felfo a0 | [ s s | 0l[ a0 [ [

2 | vrs, pau | s sz 2z ol | | s [m0] a0l w0 [] [
3 | woLvNEwK, A | 2 lal[s r z] | s 1m0 2] w0 [ [

4 |[sTEAD, Paul | (e[l ffo i toffs [l L [ [0s [ s0 |10/ 80 | ] []

| | B0 [ [

o | BLACkaURN, Dave | o | o 00

| 7 | [SUMMERFIELD, Mark | | SREC T N | N N T O O
AWAY TEAM

Mo RDER % (2] 3 & 5 & 7 & R PTs | 8e TPTS [FM] M

| Co ferllr (a2l ) [ s [se (10] w0 [ [

| 2 2] 0 [ s w0 ool w0 [] [

3 [sawPson, e | o (zl[zz ol | [ s [0 ] 10w [ [

4| cowwns, v | e [w[1]le w] ][ [ s [0 ] 2080 | [ [

"5 [RownNG, At | s 1]l L [ s so el s [ [

"o | INoRTH, o | v 0L 4 eo a0l e0 | [0 [

| 2 (a0 [ L L 0L [ s e ]a0lla0 [ O
Ht. Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other
| 1 [EviTTs,P | [FRANKLAND, J BIRKS, R | SMITH, P. E. | L 674 | 50 10 | 50 | 10 | |
| 2 [NORTH,R | [ROBERTSON, | [SUMMERFIELD, M | 'BLACKBURN, D [FiRem 686 | 10 50 | 60 | 60 | |
| 3 [coLLiNs, m | [cLOSE N STEAD, P | BROWNING, A | EF | 680 | 30 30 | 90 | 90 | |
| 4 [MOLYNEUX, A | [BLACKBURN, D ROBERTSON, | | SAMPSON, M [ | 672 | 50 | 10 | 140 | 100 | \
| 5 [cLosE,N | [BIRKS,R STEAD, P \ SMITH, P. E. | EF | 680 | 40 20 | 180 120 | |
[ 6 [EvITTS,P | [SAMPSON, M NORTH, R \ FRANKLAND, J | EF || 676 | 30 | 30 | 210 | 150 | \
| 7 |mMoLYNEUX, A | |BROWNING, A COLLINS, M \ BLACKBURN, D | EF | 672 [ 30 30 | 240 | 180 | |
| 8 [BIRKS,R | [evitts,p SUMMERFIELD, M \ ROBERTSON, | \ | 676 | 30 30 270 | 210 | |
| 9 lcLosE N | [sAmPsON, M NORTH, R | steap,P [ L 678 | 30 | 30 | 300 | 240 | \
10 [BROWNING, A | [EviTTs,P COLLINS, M \ FRANKLAND, J [ L 880 | 20 | 40 | 320 | 280 | |
11 [MOLYNEUX, A | [BIRKS,R SMITH, P. E. \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ | 674 | 30 | 30 | 350 | 310 | |
12 [BROWNING, A | |sAMPSON, M FRANKLAND, J \ STEAD, P \ L 674 | 10 | 50 | 360 | 360 | |
13 [SMITH, P.E. | |cLosg, N MOLYNEUX, A \ COLLINS, M \ [ 678 | 30 | 30 | 390 | 390 | \
14 |[BLACKBURN, D | [BIRKs,R NORTH, R [ EVITTS, P [ L 882 | 30 | 30 | 420 [ 420 | }
15 |CLOSE, N | IMOLYNEUX, A BROWNING, A \ SAMPSON, M \ L 670 | 50 | 10 | 470 | 430 | |
16 |STEAD, P | [sMITH,P.E. COLLINS, M \ FRANKLAND, J | | 670 | 30 | 30 | 500 | 460 | |
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VENUE | EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO| COMPETITION | LEAGUE

PETERBOROUGH | 510 450 | |LONG EATON | DATE: | 23/04/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

‘No. | RIDER 1 |2 (3 4] 5 & 7: 8 R || PTS | BP| TPTS| FM| [PM

| 1 | |HINES, Andy || 2 L[ 4 [0 [ oo 100 ] [

"2 | FisveR, Ay | o lzl[¥ o 2] | | s [so] 0]l [ [

3| Awen, oave | v zl[z 2 1] | s | s 20| w0 [ [

| 4 | HINES, Mick | o fle il e [ L [ [0s [ eo |20/ 80 | [] []

s ook, any | s LI s 0o [ [

| 6 | [BARNEY, an || o e [re [l B0 ] [

| 7 |[cOTTON, Nei | | laflofl2 fe L JI [ [le [ e [ 20][ 70 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

No. | RDER % 2w & 5 & 7 & R ets || Ters M oW

"1 | peRcs, oae CRR [ L 0L 0 10 0 ) L o [ee  e0] 0o [J O]

2 | ewrrs, pa | v losl a0l | s 80| 10| s0 | [] [J

"5 | MoLYNEU, Al | 2 [sl[s ] 2 slzls | | 7 [ 0] oo me | [] [J

| srea, P | = [ol[2] s s] || [ s [m0] 10 me| ] [

s [cLose N | v ool [ e 7o ]l10 80 [ [

o | BtAckaURN, Da | R o(adlo [ 1 [ a3 [0 e 1w O O

7| SuwveReELD, e o fodlo [ L L Il [ s [0 eo] 1] O O

& | FRANKLAND, om | o ol [ 0 0 I [z [ee el [ [
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Time H| A H | A Other
| 1 [HINES A \ IMOLYNEUX, A EVITTS, P \ FISHER, A \ L e75 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | \
| 2 [coTToN, N | [BARNEY,I |SUMMERFIELD, M | BLACKBURN,D | Er | 679 | 50 10 | 80 | 40 | |
| 3 [cLosE,N | [sTEAD,P BUCK, A \ HINES, M \ | 680 | 1.0 | 50 | 90 | 90 | |
| 4 [MOLYNEUX, A | [BARNEY,I ALLEN, D \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ L 673 | 30 | 30 | 120 | 120 | |
| 5 [HINES, M | |cLosg, N BUCK, A \ EVITTS, P | | 682 | 40 | 20 | 160 | 140 | |
| 6 [MOLYNEUX, A | |FISHER A BLACKBURN, D \ COTTON, N \ | 674 | 20 | 40 | 180 | 180 | |
| 7 [BARNEY, I | JALLEND CLOSE, N \ STEAD, P \ | 678 | 50 | 10 | 230 | 190 | |
| 8 [EviTTS, P | |coTTon,N FISHER, A | SUMMERFIELD, M | | 686 | 30 | 30 | 260 | 220 | |
| 9 [Buck,A | [MOLYNEUX, A HINES, M \ BLACKBURN, D [ L 676 | 40 | 20 | 300 | 240 | |
10 |HINES, A | [sTEAD,P CLOSE, N | FISHER A [ [ 679 | 30 | 30 | 330 | 270 | |
11 [EVITTS, P | |ALLEN,D COTTON, N \ FRANKLAND, J \ L 689 | 30 | 30 | 360 | 300 | |
12 [MOLYNEUX, A | [HINES, A HINES, M \ CLOSE, N \ [ 675 | 30 | 30 | 390 | 330 | \
13 [STEAD, P | |aLen,D BUCK, A \ EVITTS, P \ | 678 | 30 | 30 | 420 | 360 | |
14 [STEAD, P | [FISHER A EVITTS, P \ BARNEY, | \ L 686 | 20 | 40 | 440 | 400 | |
15 [BUCK, A | |MOLYNEUX, A ALLEN, D \ CLOSE, N \ [ 683 | 40 | 20 | 480 | 420 | \
16 [MOLYNEUX, A | |HINES A HINES, M \ FRANKLAND, J \ | 680 | 30 30 | 510 | 450 | |
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VENUE | STATION RD

' COMPETITION | LEAGUE

LONG EATON 470 49.0  RYE HOUSE | DATE: 28/04/1982
RESULT: | AWAY WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | L [2] & 4/ s & 72 & R | PTS [BP TPTS [FM PM|

| 1 | [PERKS, Dave - [RR o e e (oo [ 00 ][]

2 | vrs, pau | s (a1 2z ol [ e s | 20 w0 [ [
3 | woLvNEwK, A | 2 (slla 1 z2]a [ e 10 10 10 [ [

4 |[sTEAD, Paul | 32 fl2 |l [ [le [ mo | o010 | ] []

s (cLose, e | s ollr o |l [ s [ 10] s [] [

"6 aLAckauR, Davs | 0 [ 00

7| suweRFED ek s (oo o | I [ 4 s ||l [ [

8 | FRANKLAND, John | | R R T N R
AWAY TEAM

No.| RIDER | L [2f 3 4 s & 72 & R | PTS [BP TPTS [FM PM

| 1 | [GARRAD, Bob N 1tz sl s sl [ e [ s0 (10 w0 [] []

| 2 |[cox, Marwyn | [R [3 ]2 [2 3| || | 15 100 ] 20][120 [] L[]

| 3 | INAYLOR, Steve || 3 fafl2 ]l [ 11e [0 10160 | [] []

| 4 | JOHNS, Peter | ex[lo [ 00 I0 L0 [ [Tz [ e ool [ o0 [ [] []

| 5 | IMULLARKEY, Kelvin | EEN S R R O O

| 6 | MONK, Gary | o floffo it JL L 0 [ [T [ oo ool [ o0 [ [] []

| 7 | FINES, Andy || (1 foffotaioll I [ s [20 [[oo[ 20 [] L[]
\Ht.\ 1st: \ 2nd H 3rd ] Unplaced HTime\ H “ A \ H \ A \Other
| 1 [EviTTs P | |MoLYNEuX, A GARRAD, B | COX, M | EF | 668 [ 50 10 | 50 [ 10 | |
| 2 [SUMMERFIELD, M | |BLACKBURN, D FINES, A \ MONK, G \ | 656 | 50 10 | 100 | 20 | |
| 3 [cLOsE,N | |MULLARKEY, K STEAD, P \ JOHNS, P [FExc|| 674 | 40 | 20 | 140 | 40 | \
| 4 [MOLYNEUX, A | INAYLOR, s BLACKBURN, D [ FINES, A [ [ 654 | 40 | 20 | 180 | 60 | |
| 5 [cox,m | |eARRAD, B STEAD, P \ CLOSE, N [ | 660 | 10 | 50 | 190 | 110 | \
| 6 |[GARRAD, B | INAYLOR, s EVITTS, P \ FRANKLAND, J \ | 866 | 1.0 | 50 | 200 | 160 | \
| 7 [MOLYNEUX, A | IMULLARKEY, K BLACKBURN, D | JoHNs,P \ | 660 | 40 | 20 | 240 | 180 | |
| 8 [NAYLOR, S | cox,m EVITTS, P | SUMMERFIELD, M [ | 866 | 1.0 | 50 | 250 | 230 | |
| 9 INAYLOR, S | [sTEAD,P CLOSE, N \ MONK, G \ | 670 | 30 | 30 | 280 | 260 | \
10 |STEAD, P | [EviTTs,P MULLARKEY, K | FINes A [ | 668 | 50 | 10 | 330 | 270 | |
11 |GARRAD, B | cox,m MOLYNEUX, A \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ | 664 | 1.0 | 50 | 340 | 320 | \
12 [NAYLOR, § | |sTEAD,P MULLARKEY, K \ EVITTS, P \ | 668 | 20 | 40 | 360 | 360 | |
13 |GARRAD, B | |MOLYNEUX, A FINES, A \ CLOSE, N \ | 660 | 20 | 40 | 380 400 | |
14 [cox, M | |BLACKBURN, D EVITTS, P \ MONK, G \ | 664 | 30 | 30 | 410 | 430 | \
15 |MOLYNEUX, A | |NAYLOR, s MULLARKEY, K | SUMMERFIELD, M [ L 664 | 30 | 30 | 440 | 460 | |
16 |GARRAD, B | [sTEAD,P BLACKBURN, D \ FINES, A | | 658 | 30 | 30 | 470 | 400 | |
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VENUE | STATION RD

' COMPETITION | LEAGUE

LONG EATON | 400 56.0  NEWCASTLE | DATE: | 05/05/1982
RESULT: | AWAY WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | L [2] & 4/ s & 72 & R | PTS [BP TPTS [FM PM|

| 1 |[sTEAD, Paul || r o1z [ e [uo [eo] w0 ] [

2 | peRs, Dave mm [ L I I o (o oo O[O
3 | WoLYNEUK, A | 2 20la s sl s 1 w0 10 10 [] [

| 4 | ALLOTT, Nicky || o flo ffo T L L [ fhs oo o0l 00 | ][]

|5 | [EviTTs, Paul || 2z (2 fo o o e[ 7 [ e0 10/ 70 [] []

"6 aLAckauR, Davs | " (ol 2 | [ 4 200 20 O 0

7| suweRFED ek v o o I [ 4 0 0

8 | [FRANKLAND, John | | e T h e T e (e[ 20 [ ][]
AWAY TEAM

No. | RDER 1 2w & s & 7 & R ets |[Bp|TeTs M oM

1| lowen, e | (a0ls iz lslls ] |l [ s [120] 00| 120 [] []

2 aLoxsome ke | o [alo (o I L [ 4l 10 ]leol 10 O [

5 | HUNTER, Ros | T2l I [ 1[5 [ mo o] [m0] O O

4 | Ewerson, A | Colla ]l Il [ s [ s |lw][s0 | O O

s fowen, Tom | " I [ (s [ 70 |20 0| [ [

"o | EATON, Boney | ww sl [ e[ 120] 2010 0 [

| 2 (a0l 1 L L [ Iz (30 ]l10]la0 ][] [J
\Ht.\ 1st: \ 2nd H 3rd ] Unplaced HTime\ H “ A \ H \ A \Other:
| 1 [sTEAD,P | |MoLYNEuX, A OWEN, J | BLOXSOME, K | | 666 | 50 10 | 50 [ 10 | |
| 2 [BEATON, B | [SHEARER, B SUMMERFIELD, M \ BLACKBURN, D | EF || 682 | 10 | 50 | 60 | 60 | |
| 3 [EMERSON, A | EvITTs,P OWEN, To \ ALLOTT, N \ L 676 | 20 | 40 | 80 | 100 | \
| 4 [HUNTER R | |MOLYNEUX, A SHEARER, B [ BLACKBURN, D [ [ 668 | 20 | 40 | 100 | 140 | |
| 5 Jowen,J | [evitts,p BLOXSOME, K | ALLOTT,N [ | 664 | 20 | 40 | 120 | 180 | \
| 6 |[HUNTER,R | [sTEAD,P BEATON, B \ EVITTS, P [FiRem | 660 [ 20 | 40 | 140 | 220 | \
| 7 [MOLYNEUX, A | [EMERSON, A OWEN, To \ BLACKBURN, D | EF | 664 | 30 30 | 170 | 250 | |
| 8 |BEATON, B | [sTeEAD,P SUMMERFIELD, M [ BLOXSOME, K [ L 670 | 30 | 30 | 200 | 280 | |
| 9 [MOLYNEUX, A | |HUNTERR BEATON, B \ EVITTS, P \ | 656 | 30 | 30 | 230 | 310 | \
10 [OWEN, To | |EMERsON, A STEAD, P | SUMMERFIELD, M [ | 670 | 10 | 50 | 240 | 360 | |
11 [MOLYNEUX, A | lowen, BEATON, B \ EVITTS, P \ | 652 | 30 | 30 | 270 | 300 | \
12 [HUNTER, R | |OWEN, To STEAD, P \ ALLOTT,N \ | 662 | 1.0 | 50 | 280 | 440 | |
13 |OWEN, J | |MOLYNEUX, A EVITTS, P \ EMERSON, A \ | 658 | 30 | 30 | 310 | 470 | |
14 [BEATON, B | |BLACKBURN, D FRANKLAND, J \ BLOXSOME, K \ | 666 | 30 | 30 | 340 | 500 | \
15 |MOLYNEUX, A | |HUNTER R EVITTS, P | oweN,To | EF | e62 | 40 | 20 | 380 | 520 | |
16 |OWEN, J | [sTEAD,P EMERSON, A \ SUMMERFIELD, M | | 658 | 20 | 40 | 400 | 560 | |
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VENUE | ASHBY VILLE

~ COMPETITION | CHALLENGE

'SCUNTHORPE 540 420 | |LONG EATON | DATE: 10/05/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No. | RDER 3 2w & s & 7 & R e1s [[Bp| TS M oW

| 2z ][ [ | s o] o]l ] [

2 | ok, war | o (zlla s o] | [ s s | 10 s [ [

3 cRamTREE, Ngel | 2 (slla s 2] | [ s w0 10 140 [ [

RCHARDSON, Derek o ollr (o o] [ s 0 0

5 WoFFNDEN, Rob | L I [ s e | wo][mel [ [

o wioig, e | s I [ s w0 oo me [ [

7 |[ciBsON, tan | | o e e il J0 L 0 [ fhs [ 20 oo [ 20 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

No. | RDER % 2w & 5 & 7 & R ets || Ters M oW

| 273 lall [ s (o] ool 0 [] [J

2 | [oLAcKeURN, Davi | o izl [ (s [ e ]oollw | [ [

"3 [STeveNsoN, wark | o (e l[x 1 0 [ (3 1w ] w0 O O

"4 ALorT, ek | 2 (o[ (o I L [ & a0 ]le0l 30 O [

| e a0l [ e so 10 w0 [] [J

o |[suumeReE v o (r o I I [ e O O

FRANKLAND, o | [ [ B [ 0 O
Ht. Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other
| 1 [sTEAD,P | |TEAGER K BLACKBURN, D | DeKOK, M | L 843 | 20 40 | 20 | 40 | |
| 2 JWILDING, M | |SUMMERFIELD, M [FRANKLAND, J | GIBsoN, I | | 665 | 30 30 | 50 | 70 | |
| 3 |WOFFINDEN, R | |AoTT.N EVITTS, P | RICHARDSON, D | | 662 | 30 30 | 80 | 100 | |
| 4 WILDING, M | |crRABTREE,N FRANKLAND, J | STEVENSON, M [ | 665 | 50 | 10 | 130 | 110 | \
| 5 |sTEAD,P | |WOFFINDEN, R BLACKBURN, D \ RICHARDSON, D \ | 656 | 20 | 40 | 150 | 150 | |
| 6 [TEAGER K | |peKok, M SUMMERFIELD, M \ STEVENSON, M | EF || 658 | 50 | 10 | 200 | 160 | \
| 7 |cRABTREE, N | [ewvitts.p WILDING, M | ALLOTT,N \ | 667 | 40 | 20 | 240 | 180 | |
| 8 |DekoK,M | |BLACKBURN, D GIBSON, | \ FRANKLAND, J | F | e65 [ 40 20 | 280 | 200 | |
| 9 [EviTTs, P | |WOFFINDEN, R RICHARDSON, D | SUMMERFIELD, M [ [ 862 | 30 | 30 | 310 | 230 | \
10 |DeKOK, M | [TEAGER K ALLOTT, N \ EVITTS, P [FExc| 672 | 50 | 10 | 360 | 240 | |
11 |CRABTREE, N | |sTEAD,P GIBSON, | \ BLACKBURN, D \ | 656 | 40 | 20 | 400 | 260 | |
12 [EVITTS, P | [TEAGER K BLACKBURN, D \ RICHARDSON, D \ | 654 | 20 | 40 | 420 | 300 | |
13 [CRABTREE, N | |sTEAD,P WOFFINDEN, R \ ALLOTT,N \ [ 662 | 40 | 20 | 460 | 320 | \
14 WILDING, M | [BLACKBURN, D SUMMERFIELD, M [ DeKOK, M [ | 658 | 30 | 30 | 490 [ 350 | }
15 [STEAD, P | |cRABTREE,N WOFFINDEN, R \ EVITTS, P \ | 656 | 30 | 30 | 520 | 380 | |
16 |STEAD, P | [TEAGER K STEVENSON, M \ RICHARDSON, D | | 660 | 20 | 40 | 540 | 420 | |
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VENUE | STATION RD

' COMPETITION | LEAGUE

LONG EATON | 630 330 | GLASGOW | DATE: | 12/05/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER T (2] 3 4 5 6 7 & R Ps | oe TPTS (M P

| s llallz][ [ | e 0| w0]l[we] ] []

2 | peRs, Dave Cem [ LI [ o (e o0 O[O
3 | WoLYNEUK, A | s (sl 2 alal [ e w10 o0 10 [ [

| = 2] v | s ] s 1m0 [] []

| L lel[¥ 1 =] | [ s [so] 2] 1w [ [

| 6 | [ALLOTT, Nicky || o (zfs o L L [ 4 [ s0 (1060  [] []

7 | BLAcKauRN, Dawd | LI I I s llse ][]l ][] [

o |[sumweRE vk 7 (el [ I I I [ 2z [se l(10]s0l[] []
AWAY TEAM

No.| RIDER | L [2f 3 4 s & 72 & R | PTS [BP TPTS [FM PM

| 1 |[LAawsON, Steve | (1 ][s[s][3 [2][3] 6 || 150 | oo [ 150 | [] T[]

| 2 |[cAFFREY, Colin | [o  [1 ]2 o 2ol [ 16 50 | 00|50 [] L[]

3 | WILSON, Des || ol ffo i tofl L JI [ [T e [ w0 ool [ 10 [ [] []

4 | IMACLEAN, Harry || o flz[1 ool [l [ 15 [ 30 oo/ =0 [ [] []

5 | ek, ey | 2 (ollo (101l | [ s [ 4 [e0] 4| [ O

"o | MAGER, Ko | e (allo (v 1 Il [ s [ (10] s O O

| v Ctdo L 0 0 0L [ 1l e ]ael[z20 [ [
\Ht.\ 1st: \ 2nd H 3rd ] Unplaced HTime\ H “ A \ H \ A \Other:
| 1 [MOLYNEUX, A | [sTEAD,P LAWSON, S | CAFFREY, C | [ 662 | 50 10 | 50 [ 10 | |
| 2 [BLACKBURN, D | IMAUGER K MASON, A \ ALLOTT, N \ | 668 | 30 | 30 | 80 | 40 | |
[ 3 [EviTTS,P | [McKINNA, K CLOSE, N \ MACLEAN, H \ L 672 | 40 | 20 | 120 | 60 | \
| 4 [MOLYNEUX, A | JaorT N MAUGER, K | wiLson, D [ | 662 | 50 | 10 170 | 7.0 |MASON,A [T
| 5 JLAwsoN, s | [evitts,p CAFFREY, C \ CLOSE, N [ | 658 | 20 | 40 | 190 | 110 | \
| 6 [sTEAD,P | |SUMMERFIELD, M WILSON, D \ MAUGER, K \ [ 862 | 50 10 | 240 | 120 | \
| 7 |ALLOTT, N | IMACLEAN,H MOLYNEUX, A \ MCKINNA, K \ | 672 | 40 | 20 | 280 | 140 | |
| 8 |sTEAD,P | [caFrrEY,C BLACKBURN, D [ MASON, A [ L 668 | 40 | 20 | 320 | 160 | |
| 9 LAwsON,s | EviTTs,P CLOSE, N \ WILSON, D \ [ e62 | 30 | 30 | 350 | 190 | \
10 |STEAD, P | [EviTTs,P MACLEAN, H | MCKINNA, K [ | 668 | 50 | 10 | 400 | 200 | |
11 [LAWSON, S | |MOLYNEUX, A BLACKBURN, D \ CAFFREY, C \ L 670 | 30 | 30 | 430 | 230 | \
12 [STEAD, P | [evitts.p MCKINNA, K \ WILSON, D \ L 672 | 50 | 10 | 480 | 240 | |
13 [MOLYNEUX, A | |Lawson, s CLOSE, N \ MACLEAN, H \ | 674 | 40 | 20 | 520 260 | |
14 [SUMMERFIELD, M | |cAFFREY,C MAUGER, K \ ALLOTT, N \ L 682 | 30 | 30 | 550 | 200 | \
15 |MOLYNEUX, A | [cLosg N MCKINNA, K | caFFrREY,C [ L 674 | 50 | 10 | 600 | 300 | |
16 |LAWSON, S | [sTEAD,P EVITTS, P \ MACLEAN, H | | 670 | 30 | 30 | 630 | 330 | |
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VENUE | THORNTON ROAD

' COMPETITION | LEAGUE

ELLESMERE PORT | 580 38.0 | LONG EATON | DATE: | 14/05/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No. | RDER 3 2w & s & 7 & R e1s [[Bp| TS M oW

| ooz L [ s s |la0l s ] [

2 | anckson, om | s (slla s sl [ s w0 o0 10 g [
3 | e, sive | v olallz 1a] [ s w0 10 w0 [] [

4| MAXEIELD, Rob | s 3] L | s o] oo 10 [y []

| o iml[1 0 o] L [ s 20 e 20 [] [

| 6 | [MONAGHAN, Eric || Rol2 [z o L L [ a4 [ a0 (1050 [] []

| 7 | PARROTT, Glen | | o s T eo (20 [ 80 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

No. | RDER % 2w & 5 & 7 & R ets || Ters M oW

| 2 [z [0 [slfsl2]ol[ | 7 [ 1 a0 o] [] L[]

R [ [ L L L 0 I o [es leo] oo [ [J

"3 oLYNEUX, Aln | v (sl[1 2 2]z r [ 7 w0 a0 mo [ [J

"4 ALorT, ek | o [0l 0 0 0 [ 2z oo ]leel o0 O [

| v 2]l L [ s w10 le0 [ [

o | fevis, pau | v (oo (w1l | | s [0 |2 s O O

7 | tAckaURN, Dae | 2 (odlo [ [ Il )l [ o all[2 e 2| O O

o | SuwveRFELD ek oo Tidfo [ L L 0L [ s a2 ]ael[a [ [
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A |Other
| 1 PAcksoN,J \ ISTEAD, P MOLYNEUX, A \ BURTON, B [FExc|| 708 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | \
| 2 [PARROTT, G | |BLACKBURN, D EVITTS, P | MONAGHAN, E |EF | 724 | 30 30 | 60 | 60 | |
| 3 [MAXFIELD, R | JcLosg, N ALDERMAN, P \ ALLOTT, N \ | 722 | 40 | 20 | 100 | 80 | |
| 4 [MOLYNEUX, A | |MONAGHAN, E FINCH, S \ BLACKBURN, D \ | 722 | 30 | 30 | 130 110 | |
| 5 [MAXFIELD, R | |sTEAD,P SUMMERFIELD, M | ALDERMAN,P |Ret | 716 | 30 30 | 160 | 140 | |
| 6 [7ACKsON,J | |BURTON,B MOLYNEUX, A \ EVITTS, P \ | 74 | 50 10 | 210 | 150 | |
| 7 [FNcH,s | |MONAGHAN, E CLOSE, N \ STEAD, P \ | 720 | 50 | 10 | 260 | 160 | |
| 8 JacksoN, | [pARROTT, G SUMMERFIELD, M | BLACKBURN, D | | 722 | 50 | 10 | 310 | 170 | |
| 9 [MAXFIELD, R | [MOLYNEUX, A ALDERMAN, P \ EVITTS, P [ L 718 | 40 | 20 | 350 | 190 | |
10 JACKSON, J | [BurTON,B CLOSE, N | ALLOTT,N [ L 7we | 50 | 10 | 400 [ 200 | \
11 [STEAD, P | [FiNCH,s PARROTT, G \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ L 722 | 30 | 30 | 430 | 230 | |
12 [MAXFIELD, R | |MOLYNEUX, A CLOSE, N \ BURTON, B \ [ 726 | 30 | 30 | 460 | 260 | \
13 |STEAD, P | |MOLYNEUX, A FINCH, S | ALDERMAN,P \ | 724 | 10 50 | 470 | 310 | |
14 JACKSON, J | |sTEAD,P EVITTS, P \ MONAGHAN, E \ [ 722 | 30 | 30 | 500 | 340 | |
15 [FINCH, S | |cLosg, N MOLYNEUX, A \ ALDERMAN, P \ [ 728 | 30 | 30 | 530 | 370 | \
16 [MAXFIELD, R | |BURTON, B EVITTS, P \ STEAD, P \ | 728 | 50 10 | 580 | 380 | |
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VENUE | STATION RD

' COMPETITION | LEAGUE

LONG EATON 600 36.0  MILTON KEYNES | DATE: | 19/05/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | L [2] & 4/ s & 72 & R | PTS [BP TPTS [FM PM|

| 1 |[sTEAD, Paul || 2 (Tflo s i L [ s [ 80 [[t0]] 90 [] []

2 | peRs, Dave Cmm [ LI I o [ oo O[O
3 | WoLYNEUK, A | s zllz s alm [ o w0 10 140 [ [

4 | [BvITTS, Paul | (2 [[RI[R I Im [z |[2][ [ 15 [ e | 30/ s0 | ] []J

| 2 s [ s om0 10 120 [ [

"6 ALLorT, oy | oo s [ s w0 10 mo [ [

7| [BtAckeuR, Dav | e | I [ 4 [ 70 ] 30w [ []

| 8 | [SUMMERFIELD, Mark | | o e T se [0 [ e0 [ ][]
AWAY TEAM

No. | RDER 1 2w & s & 7 & R ets |[Bp|TeTs M oM

1 WHITE e | Crifslfa rRIR] I [ s [so |00 ] [J

2 | ATeE, Steve | o [af[o 1 m| || | s [ 20 0|2 | [ [

3 | [FeATHERBY, Craig || e e L 0 [ 10 s T[fuoe 1o [1zo [ [ [

4 |[BALOWIN, Mark || o flo e it [l L J0 [ [Te [ 20 [oof[ 20 [ [] []

5 |[SPARSHOTT, Nigel || a2 fl2 ]l [ 116 [0 10/[10 | [] []

| 6 |[HINTZ, Mike || o flo e il ffo [ JI [ [0s [[ 20 [[20][ 30 [ [] []

|7 |[aBSoN, Tony | | lrofodf 0 0 L [ 2 [ ae Jleel [0 [] [
\Ht.\ 1st: \ 2nd H 3rd ] Unplaced HTime\ H “ A \ H \ A \Other
| 1 [MOLYNEUX, A | [sTEAD,P WHITE, K | PAYNE, S | | 668 | 50 10 | 50 [ 10 | |
| 2 JALLOTT, N | |BLACKBURN, D ABSON, T \ HINTZ, M \ L 674 | 50 | 10 | 100 | 20 | |
| 3 [cLOsE,N | EvITTs,P SPARSHOTT, N \ BALDWIN, M \ L 670 | 50 | 10 | 150 | 30 | \
| 4 |ALLOTT, N | |MOLYNEUX, A FEATHERBY, C | ABson, T [ | 670 | 50 | 10 | 200 | 40 | |
| 5 WHITE, K | |cLosg, N PAYNE, S \ EVITTS, P | EF | 670 | 20 40 | 220 | 80 | \
| 6 |[FEATHERBY,C | |SUMMERFIELD, M BLACKBURN, D \ HINTZ, M \ | 666 | 30 | 30 | 250 | 110 |STEAD,P \
| 7 |sPARSHOTT, N | |MOLYNEUX, A ALLOTT, N \ BALDWIN, M \ | 668 | 30 30 280 | 140 | |
| 8 [FEATHERBY,C | [BLACKBURN, D SUMMERFIELD, M [ PAYNE, S [ L 666 | 30 | 30 | 310 | 170 | |
| 9 [FEATHERBY,C | [sPARSHOTT,N CLOSE, N \ EVITTS, P | EF || 670 | 10 | 50 | 320 | 220 | \
10 [SPARSHOTT, N | |SUMMERFIELD, M WHITE, K |  sTEAD,P [ | 672 | 20 | 40 | 340 | 260 | |
11 [MOLYNEUX, A | |BLACKBURN, D PAYNE, S \ WHITE, K | EF || 674 | 50 | 10 | 300 | 270 | \
12 [STEAD, P | [SPARSHOTT, N FEATHERBY, C \ ALLOTT,N \ | 668 | 30 | 30 | 420 | 300 [EVITTS,P |
13 [MOLYNEUX, A | [cLOSE N BALDWIN, M | WHITE K | EF | e68 | 50 10 | 470 | 310 | |
14 |ALLOTT,N | [evitts,p HINTZ, M \ MOLYNEUX, A | EF || 668 | 30 | 30 | 500 | 340 | \
15 |CLOSE, N | [sPARSHOTT,N HINTZ, M [ MOLYNEUX, A | EF | 670 | 30 | 30 | 530 [ 370 | |
16 |STEAD, P | [evitts,p BALDWIN, M \ HINTZ, M | | 674 | 50 | 10 | 580 | 380 | |

Page 16 13/09/2021




VENUE | KINGSMEAD STADIUM

' COMPETITION | LEAGUE

CANTERBURY 520 440 | |LONG EATON | DATE: 22/05/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No. | RDER 3 2w & s & 7 & R e1s [[Bp| TS M oW

| 2z ] | [ s mo] a0l 10 [] [

"2 sweson, bary | o [sllm 1o 2] | [ s s | o0l e [ [

3 | ek, an | s (fllz v o] | [ s e |10 1w [ [

4 | [KenT, Denil | 3 sl L[ s [0 10180 | ][]

| 5 | [COUZENS, Nigel || o (wvifz 22 [ [ s [ 70 1080 [] []

6 | [BRICE Kevin || 2 ol L [ s [ e0 [[zo/[ 80  [] T[]

| 7 | PRITCHARD, Keith | | o The a0 (20 [ e0 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

No.| RIDER | L [2] 3 4 s 6 72 & R | PTS [BP TPTS [FM PM|

| 1 |[STEAD, Paul || '3 (33 17 [0 [foo] [0 [] L[]

2 | [PERKS, Dave | [RR L T D e [ ee [lee] [ oo | [] [

[ 3| [MOLYNEUX, Alan | [+ [rRI[rR To " T 1 [ 174 10 ] oo]] o  [] L[]

| 4 | [BLACKBURN, David | [ [22[2 [o ol [ [ 15/ s0 | 20][ 70 [] L[]

|5 |[eviTTs, Paul || Lz [ lfolrIL I JL [ T4 [ se [[oo][s0 | [] []

| 6 | ISUMMERFIELD, Mark || o flels il f JL [ [0s ([ eo |00/ e0 | [] []

| 7 | [CLOSE, Nigel || el L The Tl e oo [ 70 | [] [

5| FRAKLAND, Jo | Co [o[] [ L [ J[ [ (sl ]00][ 10 [] [J
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Time H| A H | A [Other:
| 1 [sTEAD,P | |KENNETT, B MOLYNEUX, A \ SIMPSON, D \ L 691 | 20 | 40 | 20 | 40 | \
| 2 [cLosE,N | |PRITCHARD, K BRICE, K | SUMMERFIELD, M | | 693 | 30 30 | 50 | 70 | |
| 3 [KenT,D | EviTTs,P BLACKBURN, D \ COUZENS, N \ | 696 | 30 | 30 | 80 | 100 | |
| 4 [cLARrKk, 1 | [BRICE K CLOSE, N \ MOLYNEUX, A |Ret | 694 | 50 10 | 130 110 | |
| 5 |sTEAD,P | |kenT,D COUZENS, N \ FRANKLAND, J | | 693 | 30 | 30 | 160 | 140 | |
| 6 [siMPsoN, D | |KENNETT,B SUMMERFIELD, M \ MOLYNEUX, A | Ret | 702 [ 50 | 10 | 210 | 150 | |
| 7 [viTTs, P | |BLACKBURN, D BRICE, K \ CLARK, | | F ] 71 [ 10 50 | 220 | 200 | |
| 8 |sTEAD,P | [BRICE K PRITCHARD, K |  cLosE N |Exc | 703 | 30 | 30 250 | 230 [SIMPSON,D |FN
| 9 |SUMMERFIELD, M | |couzens, N KENT, D \ MOLYNEUX, A [ 711 | 30 30 | 280 | 260 | |
10 [KENNETT, B | [BLACKBURN, D SIMPSON, D | EviTTs,P [ [ 705 | 40 | 20 | 320 | 280 | |
11 [STEAD, P | leLArk 1 PRITCHARD, K \ FRANKLAND, J \ L 702 | 30 | 30 | 350 | 310 | |
12 [KENT, D | |KENNETT,B SUMMERFIELD, M \ EVITTS, P | Ret || 706 | 50 | 10 | 400 [ 320 | \
13 [STEAD, P | |couzens, N CLARK, | \ BLACKBURN, D \ | 708 | 30 | 30 | 430 | 350 | |
14 [STEAD, P | [sIMPsoN, D FRANKLAND, J \ BRICE, K \ L 709 | 20 | 40 | 450 | 390 | |
15 |CLOSE, N | |couzens, N SUMMERFIELD, M \ CLARK, | \ [ 705 | 20 | 40 | 470 | 430 | \
16 [KENT, D | |KENNETT, B STEAD, P \ BLACKBURN, D \ L 707 | 50 | 10 | 520 | 440 | |
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VENUE | STATION RD

‘ COMPETITION ‘INTER-LEAGUECHALLENGE

LONG EATON 310 470 SHEFFIELD | DATE: 26/05/1982
RESULT: | AWAY WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER T (2] 3 4 5 6 7 & R Ps | oe TPTS (M P

| " lo[s]iz ] |l [ I a [s0] e0][s0 ][] [

2 Aor, oy | L lalfo 1 JL [ s [ 20 ] ez [ [

3 | v, e | 1 lsl[s 2z m] | | s [ s0] a0l [ [

4 |[sTEAD, Paul | o e [ L[ [0s ([ s0 |20/ [ 100 ] ] []

| o w11 1 a4 s ]l [ [

6 | [cLosE, Nigel || bz fofr 0 L [ s [so ool [ 30 [] [

| 7 | [SUMMERFIELD, Mark | | o fle 0 L 0 Ttz [ [rof[ 20 [ ][]
AWAY TEAM

Mo RDER % (2] 3 & 5 & 7 & R PTs | 8e TPTS [FM] M

| ol 0 I I e [x0]loo] 20 @ [

2 |[Fov, Robwe | 2 lo ol o | |l | 4 2 |10 3 [ [

"3 eRown, wayne | s slfslia 1 | [ a4 [mo] a0l W [

4 whre, e | v lzl[2 ]z L |l [ a4 [ 0] 20][e0 | [ [

| o U 0 [ s a0 ][40 [ [

o | wiLson, reg | S I I I sl e Jlze][ s O O

| C I I e [ae ][ s0 | O O
Ht. Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other
| 1 [BARGH,D | [Fov.R ALLOTT, N | MOLYNEUX, A | Ret | 652 | 10 50 | 10 | 50 | |
| 2 |WILSON, Re | |cLosg, N [FIORA, M | SUMMERFIELD, M | | 664 | 20 40 | 30 | 90 | |
| 3 [sTEAD,P | |morTON, D WHITE, P | BLACKBURN,D | | 658 | 30 | 30 | 60 | 120 | |
| 4 [BROWN, W | [ForRA M EVITTS, P \ CLOSE, N [ L es0 | 10 50 | 70 [ 170 | \
| 5 [BARGH,D | |sTEAD,P BLACKBURN, D \ FOY,R \ | 652 | 30 | 30 | 100 200 | |
| 6 [BROWN, W | WILSON, Re ALLOTT,N \ MOLYNEUX, A \ [ e62 | 1.0 | 50 | 110 | 250 | \
| 7 [evitTs,p | wHITE P CLOSE, N \ MORTON, D | EF || 670 | 40 | 20 | 150 | 270 | \
| 8 [EviTTS, P | [sTEAD,P FIORA, M \ FOY,R \ | 862 | 50 10 | 200 | 280 | |
| 9 [BROWN, W | |wILSON, Re BLACKBURN, D | steap,P [ | 656 | 10 | 50 | 210 | 330 | \
10 |[MOLYNEUX, A | |whiTE P MORTON, D \ ALLOTT, N [ | 656 | 30 | 30 | 240 | 360 | |
11 [BARGH, D | [ewvitts.p SUMMERFIELD, M \ FOY,R \ | 658 | 30 | 30 | 270 | 300 | |
12 [BROWN, W | |MOLYNEUX, A STEAD, P \ MORTON, D \ | 658 | 30 | 30 | 300 | 420 | |
13 [BARGH, D | WHITE, P BLACKBURN, D \ EVITTS, P | EF || 666 | 10 | 50 | 310 [ 470 | \
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VENUE = BERRINGTON LOUGH

' COMPETITION | K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG

BERWICK 67.0 29.0 | |LONG EATON | DATE: | 29/05/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No. | RDER 3 2w & s & 7 & R e1s [[Bp| TS M oW

| 2 a] ][ [ | s 0] oo][mo] [] []

2 | coLLms, oran | = (zllz 2z r] | [ s 40| 0 s [ [

"3 HuNTER, George | s lslla 1oz| [ s 10 10 10 [ [

4 | [CAROLINE, Mick | v IR L[ s [ eo [0 s0 | ][]

MCDERMOTT, Steve | (313 [ 1l s ] 150 15.0 i

| 6 | [GRANT, Rob || 2 L [ e [s0 [0 90 ] [

7| carTeR, Rob | Co (vl [ L I I [ s3] [ [
AWAY TEAM

No.| RIDER | L [2] 3 4 s 6 72 & R | PTS [BP TPTS [FM PM|

|1 [[sTEAD, Paui || 2tz 00 [ Ts [ we Jleol[ 70 [ L[]

|2 |[PERKs, Dave | [RR L T D e [ ee [lee] [ oo | [] [

[ 3| [MOLYNEUX, Alan | [o oo [r T I 1l [ 1 4] 00 ] oo][oo [] L[]

| 4 | [BLACKBURN, David | [o Jollo [To 2| [ [ 15 10 ] o] 20 [] L[]

|5 | [eviTTs, Paul || (1 fofla [ [ [Te [ so J[oo][ 50 | [ L[]

| 6 | ISUMMERFIELD, Mark || Lo Jlo [ I JL I J[ I3 ] O

7 ||cLosE Nigel || L2 [lz/[m [3fl2]3]ls [ [l 6 [0 00/[10]|[] []

8 | [FRANKLAND, John | | o fodfex T 10 0 00 [ s [eo [foo][ 00 [] []
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Time H| A H | A Other
| 1 [criBB, B | [coLLIns, B STEAD, P \ MOLYNEUX, A \ | 584 | 50 | 10 | 50 | 10 | \
| 2 [GRANT,R | [cLOSE N |SUMMERFIELD, M | CARTERR | | 578 | 30 | 30 | 80 | 40 | |
| 3 [McDERMOTT, s | [CAROLINE, M EVITTS, P \ BLACKBURN, D \ | 588 | 50 | 10 | 130 | 50 | |
| 4 JHUNTER G | |cLosg, N GRANT, R \ MOLYNEUX, A \ | 582 | 40 | 20 | 170 | 70 | |
| 5 [McDERMOTT, s | |cAROLINE, M STEAD, P \ FRANKLAND, J | | 580 | 50 | 10 | 220 | 80 | |
| 6 [criBB, B | |coLLins, B EVITTS, P \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ | 574 | 50 | 10 | 270 | 90 |CLOSE N |
| 7 |HunTER G | |erRANT,R EVITTS, P \ BLACKBURN, D \ | 586 | 50 10 | 320 | 100 | |
| 8 |cLoSE,N | |coLLins,B CARTER, R | FRANKLAND, J | | 584 | 30 | 30 | 350 | 130 | |
| 9 |McDERMOTT, s | |cLosg, N CAROLINE, M \ MOLYNEUX, A [ | 573 | 40 | 20 | 300 | 150 | |
10 [cRIBB, B | [coLLins B EVITTS, P | BLACKBURN,D [ | 586 | 50 | 10 | 440 | 160 | |
11 [HUNTER, G | [cARTERR STEAD, P \ FRANKLAND, J |FrExc | | 50 | 10 | 490 | 170 | |
12 [CLOSE, N | |criBB,B CAROLINE, M \ EVITTS, P \ | 586 | 30 | 30 | 520 | 200 | \
13 |McDERMOTT, S | |sTEAD,P HUNTER, G \ BLACKBURN, D \ | 582 | 40 | 20 | 560 | 220 | |
14 [CLOSE, N | |eRANT,R COLLINS, B \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ | 592 | 30 | 30 | 590 | 250 | |
15 [McDERMOTT, S | |HUNTER G EVITTS, P \ MOLYNEUX, A | Ret || 582 | 50 | 10 | 640 | 260 | \
16 |CRIBB, B | [sTEAD,P BLACKBURN, D \ CAROLINE, M | Ret | 592 [ 30 | 30 | 670 | 200 | |
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VENUE | STATION RD

| COMPETITION | K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEG

LONG EATON | 670 290  BERWICK | DATE: | 31/05/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE | 96.0 | 960
HOME TEAM \

No. | RDER 3 2w & s & 7 & R e1s [[Bp| TS M oW

| ooz [ s 0] 10 1m0 [

2 | peRs, Dave Cmm [ L I I o (oo [0 O [
3 | WoLYNEUK, A | s lsllz = z| s [ o w0 10 140 [] [

| 4 | ALLOTT, Nicky || 1 sl L[ s T[wo [ oo [ 100 | ][]

| s e [ s w0 20 120 [ [

"6 aLAckauR, Davs | s | L[ s 700l ls0 O 0O

7 cLose, ngel | = F | [ s s | 20 w0 [ []

8 |[SUMMERFIELD, Mark | | o e Tl se (oo s0 [ ][]
AWAY TEAM

No. | RDER 1 2w & s & 7 & R ets |[Bp|TeTs M oM

1| ries, Bruce | (a0falz lsllz2) 2] [ s [0 00] w0 [] []

| 2 ||coLLINS, Brian || [o oo [1 ol [ [ s 10 ] ooz [] L[]

3 | HUNTER, George || 2l [riT2 fa [ ]l [ 76 [ 80 |10/ [ e0 [ [] []

| 4 | [CAROLINE, Mick || o ffo ol ol J[ [ s O

|5 | MeDERMOTT, Steve || 2 o ff2 ][ [ 16 [ s oo/ [ 0 [ [] []

| 6 | [GRANT, Rob || [NESS T 0 YOO YO Y B B

| 7 | [CARTER, Rob | | o fodf 0 0 L 0L [ 2 [eo [fool[ 00 [] []
\Ht.\ 1st: \ 2nd H 3rd ] Unplaced HTime\ H “ A \ H \ A \Other
| 1 [sTEAD,P | JeLose,N CRIBB, B | COLLINS, B | | 666 | 50 10 | 50 [ 10 | |
| 2 [cLOSE,N | |BLACKBURN, D GRANT, R \ CARTER, R [FiRem|| 672 | 50 | 10 | 100 | 20 | |
| 3 ALLOTT,N | EvITTs,P McDERMOTT, S \ CAROLINE, M \ L 670 | 50 | 10 | 150 | 30 | \
| 4 [MOLYNEUX, A | |HUNTER G BLACKBURN, D | CARTERR [ [ 668 | 40 | 20 | 190 | 50 | |
| 5 |ALLOTT, N | [evitts,p CRIBB, B \ COLLINS, B [ | 664 | 50 | 10 | 240 | 60 | \
| 6 [sTEAD,P | |HUNTER G SUMMERFIELD, M \ GRANT, R \ | 668 | 40 20 | 280 | 80 | \
| 7 [MOLYNEUX, A | [McDERMOTT, s BLACKBURN, D \ CAROLINE, M \ | 666 | 40 20 | 320 | 100 | |
| 8 |SUMMERFIELD, M | [criBB,B CLOSE, N | coLLins,B [ L 668 | 40 | 20 | 360 | 120 | |
| 9 [EviTTS, P | JoLosg, N MCcDERMOTT, S \ HUNTER, G |Ret || 674 | 50 | 10 410 | 130 [ALLOTT,N \
10 |STEAD, P | |mMcDERMOTT, s SUMMERFIELD, M | CAROLINE, M [ | 660 | 40 | 20 | 450 | 150 | |
11 [CRIBB, B | |MOLYNEUX, A COLLINS, B \ CLOSE, N | F || 666 | 20 | 40 | 470 | 190 | \
12 [STEAD, P | |HUNTER G ALLOTT,N \ McDERMOTT, S \ | 668 | 40 | 20 | 510 | 210 | |
13 EVITTS, P | [criBB,B CAROLINE, M \ MOLYNEUX, A | EF | 674 | 30 30 | 540 | 240 | |
14 [BLACKBURN, D | |MOLYNEUX, A HUNTER, G \ COLLINS, B \ | 678 | 50 | 10 | 590 | 250 | \
15 |MOLYNEUX, A | [McDERMOTT, M HUNTER, G [ EVITTS, P | EF | 674 [ 30 | 30 | 620 | 280 | |
16 |ALLOTT, N | [sTEAD,P CRIBB, B \ CAROLINE, M | | 678 | 50 | 10 | 670 | 200 | |
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VENUE = BERRINGTON LOUGH

' COMPETITION | K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG, REPLAY

BERWICK 67.0 29.0 | |LONG EATON | DATE: | 06/06/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No. | RDER 3 2w & s & 7 & R e1s [[Bp| TS M oW

| soz] [ s om0 20 1m0 [] [

2 | coLLms, oran | s lsllz 1o 2] [ s om0 10 120 [ [

"3 HuNTER, George | s lsllz oz r| | [ s w0 20 10 [ [

4 | |GRANT, Rob | 2 sl L [ s [ w0 | 40140 | [] [

| 5 | [McDERVOTT, Steve || 3 2 L [ s [0 oo 10 [] [

| 6| [CAROLINE, Mick || v L e i eo [leel 90 ] [

7 | THoRp, Pau | LI I I s llse ]zl ][] [
AWAY TEAM

No.| RIDER | L [2] 3 4 s 6 72 & R | PTS [BP TPTS [FM PM|

|1 [[sTEAD, Paui | o [adfo i1 toll 0 [ s [ 20 [foo[ 20  [] L[]

2 | [PERKS, Dave | [RR L T D e [ ee [lee] [ oo | [] [

[ 3 | [MOLYNEUX, Alan | [o [1 ]33 [3 oll3]l [ 186 100 ] 00][1w0 [] L[]

| 4 ||[cLoSE, Nigel | [2 [1 ]2 [2 "a]lo][s [ 17 90 ] oo][ e [] L[]

|5 |[eviTTs, Paul || [o [Flfollafimi[ J[ [ T4 [ s [[oo][30 | [] []

| 6 | ISUMMERFIELD, Mark || (3 flolF ool JI [ [ls [ s ool a0 [ [] []

| 7 | [BLACKBURN, David || ol fla 00 JL L L [ [l [ 20 [loof[ 20 | [] []

| 8 | /ALLOTT, Nicky | | o fodf T T 00 [ 2 i [eo [feol[ 00 [] []
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Time H| A H | A Other
| 1 [coLLINs, B | JoLosg, N CRIBB, B \ STEAD, P \ [ 570 | 40 | 20 | 40 | 20 | \
| 2 |[SUMMERFIELD, M | |cAROLINE, M THORP, P | BLACKBURN,D | | 582 | 30 30 | 70 | 50 | |
| 3 [McDERMOTT, s | |GRANT,R CLOSE, N \ EVITTS, P \ | s82 | 50 | 10 | 120 | 60 | |
| 4 JHUNTER G | |cAROLINE, M BLACKBURN, D \ MOLYNEUX, A \ | 590 | 50 | 10 | 170 | 70 | |
| 5 [McDERMOTT, s | [GRANT,R STEAD, P | ALLOTT,N | | 580 | 50 | 10 | 220 | 80 | |
| 6 [coLLINS, B | |criBB,B MOLYNEUX, A \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ | 590 | 50 10 | 270 | 90 | |
| 7 |HunTER G | JcLosE, N CAROLINE, M \ EVITTS, P | F ] | 40 20 | 310 | 110 | |
| 8 [THORP,P | |coLLins,B BLACKBURN, D | ALLOTT,N | | 594 | 50 | 10 | 360 | 120 | |
| 9 |MOLYNEUX, A | |McDERMOTT, s GRANT, R \ SUMMERFIELD, M | F | 586 | 30 | 30 | 300 | 150 | |
10 [cRIBB, B | [GRANT,R COLLINS, B | EviTTs,P [ | 580 | 40 | 20 | 430 | 170 | |
11 [MOLYNEUX, A | |HUNTER G THORP, P \ STEAD, P \ | 588 | 30 | 30 | 460 | 200 | |
12 [CRIBB, B | [eRANT,R CLOSE, N \ MOLYNEUX, A \ [ 582 | 50 | 10 | 510 | 210 | \
13 |McDERMOTT, S | |HUNTER G STEAD, P \ CLOSE, N \ | 582 | 50 | 10 | 560 | 220 | |
14 [EVITTS, P | |coLLins, B CAROLINE, M \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ | 576 | 30 | 30 | 590 | 250 | |
15 [MOLYNEUX, A | |McDERMOTT, s HUNTER, G \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ | 574 | 30 | 30 | 620 | 280 [EVITTS,P ['m
16 [GRANT, R | [criBB,B CLOSE, N \ STEAD, P \ | 590 | 50 | 10 | 670 | 200 | |
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VENUE | STATION RD

' COMPETITION | LEAGUE

LONG EATON 570 380  STOKE | DATE: 09/06/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | L [2] & 4/ s & 72 & R | PTS [BP TPTS [FM PM|

| 1 |[sTEAD, Paul || '3 3 3/ [ s [ 180 00 | 180 | (]

2 | peRs, Dave mm [ L I I o (oo [0 [ [
3 | WoLYNEUK, A | 1 mlla " 3]s [ o 80 | o0 80 [ [

4 |[cLosE Nigel || Cr ol L[ s [ s0 |00 80 | ][]

| " alz] [ e wo| 20][m0 [] []

o suweRRe o lsllz 1 =] | | s [ s 20 w0 [ [

7 | BLacKauRN, Dawd | 2 [o[e [ [ I I [ s [z ]2 [ [

8 [[aLLoTT, Nicky | | e L L T h e Tse oo [ s0 [ ][]
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER 1 (2] 3 4 s 6 7 & R Prs | 8e TPTS (M| M

1| NoRTH, Rob | e fwilz o le ]l [ s [ a0 | 20 e0 | [ []

2 | lcovus, war | 2 (2][2] s 2] 0] | s [mo] ool me | [ [J

| T2 a1l [ e[ w0 ]oo] w0 O] [

| Co [t o[z Il [ [ 1[4 3 | [ O O

| 2 (ollz (ool | [ s [ [e0] 4 [ O

"o famowniNG, At | Lol L L L L 2 [ e e w0 O

| w0 (x|l L [ 4 [ s0] 20 0 O
\Ht.\ 1st: \ 2nd H 3rd ] Unplaced HTime\ H “ A \ H \ A \Other:
| 1 [sTEAD,P | [coLLins, M MOLYNEUX, A | NORTH, R |FExc| 675 [ 40 | 20 | 40 [ 20 | |
| 2 [ELLAMS, P | |BLACKBURN, D BROWNING, A \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ L 680 | 20 | 40 | 60 | 60 | |
[ 3 [EviTTS,P | [SAMPSON, M CLOSE, N \ ROBERTSON, | \ L 675 | 40 | 20 | 100 | 80 | \
| 4 [SUMMERFIELD, M | [sMITH,P.E. ELLAMS, P [ MOLYNEUX, A | EF [ 675 [ 30 30 | 130 | 110 | |
| 5 [EviTTs,P | |coLLiNs, M CLOSE, N \ ELLAMS, P [ | 662 | 40 | 20 | 170 | 130 |NORTH,R \
| 6 [sTEAD,P | [ewitts.p SMITH, P. E. \ BROWNING, A \ L 674 [ 50 | 10 | 220 | 140 | \
| 7 [MOLYNEUX, A | |SUMMERFIELD, M ROBERTSON, | \ SAMPSON, M \ | 672 | 50 | 10 | 270 | 150 | |
| 8 |sTEAD,P | [coLLins, M ELLAMS, P [ BLACKBURN, D [ L 673 | 30 | 30 | 300 | 180 | |
| 9 [sMITH,P.E. | JoLosg, N NORTH, R \ EVITTS, P | Ret || 668 | 20 | 40 | 320 | 220 | \
10 |STEAD, P | [sAMPsON, M SUMMERFIELD, M | ROBERTSON, I [ | 674 | 40 | 20 | 360 | 240 | |
11 |COLLINS, M | INORTH,R MOGRIDGE, A | EF BLACKBURN, D |FExc|| 682 | 00 | 50 | 360 | 200 | \
12 [STEAD, P | [sMITH,P.E. CLOSE, N \ SAMPSON, M \ L 673 | 40 | 20 | 400 | 310 | |
13 EVITTS, P | |coLLINs, M MOLYNEUX, A \ NORTH, R \ L 867 | 40 | 20 | 440 | 330 | |
14 |ALLOTT,N | |SUMMERFIELD, M SMITH, P. E. \ COLLINS, M \ L 676 | 50 | 10 | 490 | 340 | \
15 |MOLYNEUX, A | [EviTTs,P SMITH, P. E. | sAMPSON, M [ L 675 | 50 | 10 | 540 | 350 | |
16 |STEAD, P | |ROBERTSON, I NORTH, R \ SAMPSON, M | | 679 | 30 | 30 | 570 | 380 | |
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' COMPETITION | LEAGUE

VENUE CRAIGHEAD PARK
GLASGOW 0.0 0.0 LONG EATON DATE: 11/06/1982
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM
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VENUE ‘STATION RD

| COMPETITION ||LEAGUE

LONG EATON 520 440  MILDENHALL | DATE: | 16/06/1982
RESULT: | HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER 2] 5 (4] 5 & 7 s R PTs |[ep|TPTS [P P

| sz ]il [ e w0 10 10 [] [

2 |[PERKS, Dave ~[RR o e Tee oo oo | ][]

s | MoLYNEUX, Aan | sz ]ls ][ [ Il s [ O 0

4 |[cLosE igel || o ol L[ Tis T a0 [0l [ 50 | ][]

| s ml[m s rlz| | s | s 20 me [ [

| 6 | [SUMMERFIELD, Mark | (s [ fo [l o [ [ | [ [ 4 [ s0 [[20][ 60 | ] []

7| sLackauR, Daue | = (ollr o | L [ s = = s [ [

[ 8 |[ALLOTT. Nicky | | Lo JleJf JO JL JL JOJL 2 J[ 20 JleoJ[ 20 | ] [
AWAY TEAM

No. | RDER 3 2w & 5 & 7 & R ets |[Be| TS M oW

| o [sllr 2 sl [ e 1o 10 w0 [ [

| v s sl [ e w0 20 1m0 [ [

| L1 0 [ (s e ee] s O] [

| ool o z] L [ s a0 20 e [ [J

5 | [HENRY, Robert || [o [a 2 [21[o] J[ | [ s ] 50 |[wo]] 60 | [] []
6 | BALDWIN, Carl | [ [oll 0 0 1 L 2l oo o [T

7 leLackerRo, car | Co [wl[m [ 1 L [ a0 ][z O [
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other:
| 1 [MOLYNEUX, A | [sTEAD,P KNIGHT, R \ BALES, R \ | 665 | 50 10 | 50 | 10 | |
| 2 |SUMMERFIELD, M | |BLACKBURN, D BALDWIN, C \ BLACKBIRD, C | | 674 | 50 | 10 | 100 | 20 | |
| 3 [EviTTs,P | |cLosg, N HARRISON, D | HENRY, R | (668 | 50 10 | 150 [ 30 | |
| 4 [MOLYNEUX, A | |ATES, M BLACKBIRD, C \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ | 665 | 30 30 180 | 60 | |
| 5 |BALES,R | |KNIGHT,R CLOSE, N | EVITTS, P | EF || 662 | 10 50 | 190 110 [EVITTS,P |
| 6 |sTEAD,P | [BATES,M BALES, R [ BLACKBURN, D [ L 670 | 30 | 30 | 220 | 140 | \
| 7 |MOLYNEUX, A | ISUMMERFIELD, M HENRY, R | HARRISON, D [ | 667 | 50 10 | 270 | 150 | |
| 8 [KNIGHT,R | [sTEAD,P BLACKBURN, D \ BLACKBIRD, C | EF || 665 | 30 | 30 | 300 | 180 | |
| 9 [eviTTs,P | BATES,M CLOSE, N \ BALDWIN, C \ [ 682 | 40 | 20 | 340 | 200 | \
10 |STEAD, P | |HENRY,R HARRISON, D |  ALLOTT,N \ | 674 | 30 | 30 | 370 | 230 | |
11 [MOLYNEUX, A | [BALES,R KNIGHT, R \ BLACKBURN, D \ | 666 | 30 | 30 | 400 | 260 | |
12 [KNIGHT, R | [sTEAD,P BATES, M \ CLOSE, N \ [ 674 | 20 | 40 | 420 | 300 | \
13 [BALES, R | |MOLYNEUX, A EVITTS, P \ HARRISON, D \ | 863 | 30 | 30 | 450 | 330 | |
| 14 [KNIGHT, R | |HENRY,R ALLOTT, N | SUMMERFIELD, M | | 668 | 10 | 50 | 460 | 380 | |
15 [MOLYNEUX, A | [evitts.p BATES, M \ HENRY, R \ L 673 | 50 | 10 | 510 | 390 | \
16 |BALES, R | |HARRISON, D STEAD, P | CLOSEN [ | 667 | 10 | 50 | 520 | 440 | |
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' COMPETITION | LEAGUE

VENUE | ASHBY VILLE
SCUNTHORPE 0.0 0.0 LONG EATON DATE: 21/06/1982
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM
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VENUE | STATION RD ' COMPETITION | K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEG REPLAY

LONG EATON 00 | 00  BERWICK | DATE: 23/06/1982
RESULT: | RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \
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VENUE = NEW HAMMOND RD | COMPETITION ||LEAGUE

BOSTON 470 480 | |LONG EATON | DATE: 27/06/1982
RESULT: | AWAY WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE |
HOME TEAM \
o ROER ] 2 3 & s & 7 & R P1s [ep TPTs Ml Pw
| a1 Il [ s o] oo] [l [] [
2 | wison, Guy | = (o l[1 1 ex] || [ s 4] 10][s0 [ [
| s lzlm 2 | I [ s 7 |10l [ [
4 | MALLETT, Dennis || ol l JL [ s [ eo [0l [ s0 | ] [
HoLLNGWORTH, Rob s s I [ ] 0 0
6 | [coLE, chris | Lo [foflo 7T [ |l [ [ 4 [ oo [[o0][ 00 | [] []
7 | [McGREGOR, Robbie | b2 [ ffo T R L [ [s [ a0 | 20][ 50 | ] []
AWAY TEAM
Mo, RDER | T 2 m e 5 & m & R pis [8p[TeTs| A o
| ooz 1 ) [ 14 [ a0 ] 20][e [ [
| s I [ s w0 oo)[s ] 0 [
| o 0 0 [ e so el so O [
| " {002z s] || [ Is [s0]eol[s0|[] [J
| 2 2]l [ e 0] 00| 10 [J [J
6 | |[SUMMERFIELD, Mark | 3 [ lo 2= 22| || | s 70 | 30|[w0 [] []
BLACKEURN, Davi | N | | o [ O O
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H| A H | A [Other:
| 1 [GAGEN,D | |wiLsoN, G CLOSE, N \ PERKS, D \ [ 626 | 50 10 | 50 | 10 |
| 2 |SUMMERFIELD, M | |McGREGOR, R BLACKBURN, D \ COLE, C \ | 632 | 20 40 | 70 | 50 |
| 3 [MOLYNEUX, A | [MALLETT.D HOLLINGWORTH,R | EVITTS, P | EF | 622 | 30 30 | 100 80 |
| 4 |Lomas s | |sTEAD,P BLACKBURN, D \ COLE, C \ | 628 | 30 | 30 130 | 110 |
| 5 [MALLETT,D | |HOLLINGWORTH, R CLOSE, N \ PERKS, D \ | 630 | 50 | 10 | 180 | 120 |
| 6 |GAGEN,D | [sTEAD,P SUMMERFIELD, M | wiLson, G [ | 830 | 30 | 30 | 210 | 150 |
| 7 |MOLYNEUX, A | omass MCGREGOR, R \ EVITTS, P \ | 628 | 30 | 30 | 240 | 180 |
| 8 [MOLYNEUX, A | |BLACKBURN, D WILSON, G [ MCcGREGOR, R [ | 832 | 10 | 50 | 250 [ 230 |
| 9 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | [MALLETT,D STEAD, P \ SUMMERFIELD, M \ | 638 | 50 | 10 | 300 | 240 |
10 [GAGEN, D | |MOLYNEUX, A WILSON, G \ EVITTS, P \ | 638 | 40 | 20 | 340 | 260 |
11 |CLOSE, N | |PErks,D MCGREGOR, R \ COLE, C \ | 838 | 10 | 50 350 | 3L0 [LOMAS,S
12 |[GAGEN, D | |MOLYNEUX, A BLACKBURN, D \ MALLETT, D \ L 632 | 30 | 30 | 380 | 340 |
13 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | [EVITTS,P SUMMERFIELD, M [ MCcGREGOR, R | F | 628 | 30 | 30 | 410 [ 370 |
| 14 [cLOSE, N | |SUMMERFIELD, M (COLE, C | T wiLson, G ExcUF| 664 | 00 | 50 | 410 | 420 |
15 [HOLLINGWORTH,R | |LOMAS,S MOLYNEUX, A |  sTEAD,P | | 628 | 50 | 10 | 460 | 430 |
16 [EvITTS, P | |PERKs,D MALLETT, D \ GAGEN, D | EF || 630 | 10 | 50 | 470 | 480 |
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VENUE | STATION RD

